525 SONOVA
% RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018

IRUNOFFS

[ I I ﬂ
U.S. MAJORS TOUR

.

2018 National Championship Sonoma

FC Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles . .
FC Qual 3 10/18/2018 09:20. . . .
Qualifying started at 10:56:25 . .
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
6 11:08:05.046 1:34.761 33.804 39.452 126.623 21.505
(3) Timothy de Silva 7 11:09:42.592 1:37.546 34.645 40.995 121.143 21.906
1 11:00:23.645 1:49.563 40.167 45.883 111.492 23.513 8 11:11:17.585 1:34.993 34.057 39.471 126.925 21.465
p2 11:03:36.243 3:12.598 36.918 42.934 110.336 9 11:12:53.645 1:36.060 33.945 40.360 122.257 21.755
3 11:05:22.315 1:46.072 41.685 128.769 21.542
4 11:07:02.201 1:39.886 42.790 92.813 22.949 (68) Paul Rodler
5 11:08:34.975 1:32.774 33.257 38.454 132.293 21.063 1 11:00:46.990 1:44.741 39.325 42.073 116.883 23.343
6 11:10:07.921 1:32.946 33.291 38.695 132.293 20.960 2 11:02:25.564 1:38.574 34.578 41.362 100.533 22.634
7 11:11:44.071 1:36.150 33.735 40.404 114.863 22.011 3 11:04:01.792 1:36.228 34.730 40.132 124.840 21.366
4 11:05:36.992 1:35.200 34.126 39.726 125.133 21.348
(18) Tom Hope 5 11:07:14.912 1:37.920 34.357 40.846 115.612 22.717
1 11:00:05.533 1:35.024 34.646 39.260 125.725 21.118 6 11:08:50.890 1:35.978 34.649 39.836 126.925 21.493
2 11:01:38.953 1:33.420 33.715 38.785 130.347 20.920 7 11:10:26.790 1:35.900 34.480 39.903 127.229 21.517
3 11:03:12.459 1:33.506 33.637 38.823 130.347 21.046 8 11:12:03.136 1:36.346 34.405 40.193 123.678 21.748
4 11:04:45.768 1:33.309 33.406 38.924 129.082 20.979
5 11:06:19.898 1:34.130 33.624 39.414 128.458 21.092 (51) G Scott Vreeland
6 11:07:56.682 1:36.784 33.561 40.956 103.265 22.267 1 11:00:31.413 1:42.252 37.150 42.869 114.616 22.233
7 11:09:30.701 1:34.019 33.352 39.101 128.769 21.566 2 11:02:07.798 1:36.385 34.704 40.075 117.659 21.606
8 11:11:05.436 1:34.735 34.085 39.262 131.965 21.388 3 11:03:43.070 1:35.272 34.162 39.806 123.678 21.304
4 11:05:20.072 1:37.002 35.144 40.165 119.242 21.693
(4) Mitch Egner 5 11:06:55.389 1:35.317 33.980 39.973 124.547 21.364
1 11:00:03.618 1:34.079 33.684 39.411 126.925 20.984 6 11:08:30.638 1:35.249 34.246 39.573 126.023 21.430
2 11:01:37.123 1:33.505 33.387 39.053 127.534 21.065 7 11:10:06.256 1:35.618 34.265 39.842 125.725 21.511
3 11:03:10.539 1:33.416 33.253 39.041 128.149 21.122 8 11:11:44.382 1:38.126 34.587 40.814 105.102 22.725
4 11:04:44.442 1:33.903 33.501 39.161 127.841 21.241
p5 11:08:02.261 3:17.819 33.568 39.272 127.229 (2) Russ Werner
6 11:09:41.114 1:38.853 40.031 127.534 21.192 1 11:01:01.366 1:38.004 35.881 40.511 123.967 21.612
7 11:11:15.101 1:33.987 39.511 127.841 21.193 2 11:02:37.482 1:36.116 34.547 39.947 124.547 21.622
8 11:12:50.001 1:34.900 33.823 39.598 126.623 21.479 3 11:04:13.326 1:35.844 34.068 40.225 123.678 21.551
4 11:06:04.440 1:51.114 41.569 46.959 107.655 22.586
(32) Jason Reichert 5 11:07:40.705 1:36.265 34.311 40.448 123.967 21.506
1 11:00:12.096 1:39.336 37.292 41.018 126.023 21.026 6 11:09:30.104 1:49.399 38.668 48.569 118.975 22.162
2 11:01:45.866 1:33.770 33.790 39.131 131.313 20.849 7 11:11:06.143 1:36.039 34.250 40.308 125.429 21.481
3 11:03:21.167 1:35.301 34.097 39.201 131.313 22.003 8 11:12:42.607 1:36.464 34.417 40.259 123.967 21.788
p4 11:05:27.860 2:06.693 35.969 43.055 129.712
5 11:07:14.014 1:46.154 43.012 116.117 21.694 (99) Peter West
6 11:08:48.398 1:34.384 39.141 130.029 21.043 1 11:00:20.824 1:41.973 37.225 42.503 118.975 22.245
7 11:10:22.255 1:33.857 33.630 39.256 129.396 20.971 2 11:01:57.563 1:36.739 34.924 40.095 127.534 21.720
8 11:11:56.240 1:33.985 33.656 39.179 130.668 21.150 3 11:03:34.511 1:36.948 34.613 40.434 127.841 21.901
4 11:05:11.791 1:37.280 34.865 40.460 126.322 21.955
(11) Robert Armington 5 11:06:49.873 1:38.082 34.824 40.646 118.182 22.612
1 11:00:15.170 1:42.719 37.586 43.293 122.822 21.840 6 11:08:27.866 1:37.993 34.931 40.815 117.920 22.247
2 11:01:50.461 1:35.291 34.797 39.595 131.638 20.899 7 11:10:05.399 1:37.533 34.823 40.666 118.709 22.044
3 11:03:24.745 1:34.284 34.130 39.189 130.347 20.965 8 11:11:47.289 1:41.890 35.015 44.053 104.074 22.822
4 11:05:14.214 1:49.469 33.754 53.901 113.636 21.814
5 11:06:48.729 1:34.515 33.956 39.540 128.458 21.019 (45) Chuck Moran
6 11:08:22.778 1:34.049 33.784 39.247 131.965 21.018 1 11:00:33.579 1:41.877 37.383 41.515 112.435 22.979
7 11:09:56.583 1:33.805 33.762 39.166 132.293 20.877 2 11:02:11.182 1:37.603 35.210 40.468 126.925 21.925
8 11:11:30.464 1:33.881 33.614 39.311 129.712 20.956 3 11:03:48.680 1:37.498 34.812 40.821 125.133 21.865
9 11:13:05.197 1:34.733 33.883 39.527 131.313 21.323 4 11:05:25.762 1:37.082 34.732 40.677 125.429 21.673
5 11:07:03.299 1:37.537 34.960 40.451 116.117 22.126
(14) Paul Marino 6 11:08:40.339 1:37.040 35.026 40.319 127.229 21.695
1 11:00:17.156 1:41.004 36.088 41.671 107.438 23.245 7 11:10:17.593 1:37.254 35.029 40.314 126.623 21.911
2 11:01:52.087 1:34.931 34.585 39.016 132.293 21.330 8 11:11:55.856 1:38.263 35.452 40.963 124.547 21.848
3 11:03:26.720 1:34.633 34.415 39.113 131.313 21.105
4 11:05:05.108 1:38.388 34.395 40.479 108.979 23.514 (28) Robert Yallen
5 11:06:40.123 1:35.015 34.407 39.440 129.396 21.168 1 11:00:48.935 1:48.019 41.142 43.576 102.866 23.301
6 11:08:15.502 1:35.379 34.441 39.656 130.029 21.282 2 11:02:31.290 1:42.355 37.829 41.849 110.795 22.677
7 11:09:50.835 1:35.333 34.249 39.680 129.396 21.404 3 11:04:12.932 1:41.642 37.261 41.807 109.653 22,574
8 11:11:26.600 1:35.765 34.720 39.632 129.712 21.413 4 11:05:54.502 1:41.570 37.061 41.321 109.427 23.188
9 11:13:02.892 1:36.292 34.606 39.710 122.822 21.976 5 11:07:38.424 1:43.922 37.249 42.639 89.532 24.034
6 11:09:18.343 1:39.919 36.466 41.165 114.369 22.288
(9) Robert Negron 7 11:10:58.226 1:39.883 36.443 40.828 115.112 22.612
1 11:00:10.142 1:37.954 35.610 40.396 117.920 21.948
2 11:01:45.243 1:35.101 34.153 39.507 126.322 21.441 (88) Lyn Greenhill
3 11:03:20.744 1:35.501 34.151 39.506 121.976 21.844 1 11:00:40.096 1:46.929 40.134 43.442 114.124 23.353
4 11:04:55.623 1:34.879 33.963 39.355 126.623 21.561 2 11:02:22.912 1:42.816 37.342 42.574 117.659 22.900
5 11:06:30.285 1:34.662 33.866 39.395 127.534 21.401 3 11:04:05.095 1:42.183 36.513 42.684 116.883 22.986
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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222 SONOMA
> RACEWAY

SCC A ocToser 16- 21,2018

IRUNOFFS

Segment 3

Bl Speed Trap

U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma

FC Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles ._._.
FC Qual 3 10/18/2018 09:20 . ......
Qualifying started at 10:56:25 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
4 11:05:46.988 1:41.893 36.635 42.580 117.140 22.678
5 11:07:31.203 1:44.215 37.946 42.988 115.864 23.281
6 11:09:14.529 1:43.326 37.199 42.840 115.362 23.287
7 11:10:57.799 1:43.270 37.016 42.900 112912 23.354
8 11:12:42.505 1:44.706 37.327 43.452 111.492 23.927
(62) Kim Willcox
1 11:00:42.186 1:45.479 38.241 43.763 98.485 23.475
2 11:02:25.885 1:43.699 37.320 43.140 99.778 23.239
3 11:04:09.966 1:44.081 37.049 43.350 98.485 23.682
4 11:05:53.910 1:43.944 37.112 43.156 98.121 23.676
5 11:07:39.212 1:45.302 36.892 43.781 87.040 24.629
6 11:09:22.839 1:43.627 37.030 43.369 102.273 23.228
(22) Sterling Ellsworth
1 11:00:55.473 1:50.940 41.165 45.837 92.975 23.938
2 11:02:42.102 1:46.629 38.585 44.503 97.224 23.541
3 11:04:27.370 1:45.268 38.170 43.604 94.967 23.494
4 11:06:12.959 1:45.589 38.271 43.589 95.308 23.729
5 11:07:57.792 1:44.833 37.653 43.665 102.667 23.515
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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